The Series 726 is a high-pressure standard port ball valve with grooved ends. This two-
piece, end-entry valve features a floating ball for lower torque requirements. Series 726
valves are NACE compliant and are capable of pressures up to 1000 psi/6900 kPa in sizes
1 1/2 – 3"/40 – 80 mm; 800 psi/5515 kPa for sizes 4 – 6"/100 – 150 mm. The valve is
available in 1 1/2 – 6"/40 – 150 mm sizes. The internal design has been streamlined to
provide excellent flow characteristics. The valve features a chrome plated carbon steel ball
and stem. The seat material is glass-reinforced PTFE.
Series 726 features ISO standard mounting holes for easier mounting of remote actuation.

VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2008 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
REV_E
SERIES 726 VALVE NUMBERING SYSTEM B - 020 - 1 1 6 6 - 15
Type
Act.
In./mm
Fig.
No.
Size
Pressure
Rating Body Ball & Stem Seat Operator
B 014
020
024
076
030
040
060
1½/40
2/50
2½/65
  76.1
3/80
4/100
6/150
1 - 1,000 psi
8 - 800 psi3
1 - Iron2
 9 - Special1
6 - Nickel Plated Carbon
     Steel
 9 - Special1
6 - Reinforced PTFE
 9 - Special1
00 - Bare
15 - 2-Position Handle
16 - 2-Position Handle with Tamper-
 proof Locking Device
19 - Locking Device - Without Handle
20 - Gear Operator
21 - Gear Operator with Memory
22 - Gear Operator with Chain Wheel
23 - Gear Operator with AWWA
 Square Nut
29 - Non-standard Gear Operator1
NOTES:
(1) Details required.
(2) All Iron Body valves are NACE compliant.
(3) Pressure rating applicable to 4 and 6" sizes only.
* For Series 726S, please see publication 17.22.
08.23_7
Vic-Ball® Valve
SERIES 726
08.23CARBON STEEL PIPE – GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2008 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
REV_E
WARRANTY Refer to the Warranty section of the current Price List or contact Victaulic for details.
This product shall be manufactured by Victaulic or to Victaulic specifications. All products to be
installed in accordance with current Victaulic installation/assembly instructions. Victaulic reserves the
right to change product specifications, designs and standard equipment without notice and without
incurring obligations.
NOTE
WCAS-6UBJ43
08.23
Vic-Ball® Valve
SERIES 726
CARBON STEEL PIPE – GROOVED VALVES
For complete contact information, visit www.victaulic.com
08.23     3068 REV E     UPDATED 5/2008
VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2008 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
08.23